Northbridge Police
Monthly Stats

March 2022

ARREST AND SUMMONS:
Adult males 26 Juvenile males 0 Total 39
Adult females 13 Juvenile females

o

OFFENSES:

Assault & Battery

Assault & Battery domestic on family
Assault & Battery w/ dangerous weapon
Assault & Battery on Police officer
Breaking & Entering DT Felony
Destruction of property under $1200.00
Disorderly person/conduct

Disturbing the peace

Failure to stop for a police officer
Larceny of Bldg

Larceny by false pretense

Larceny by check under $1200

Leave scene of PD Accident
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Open container Marijuana in MV
Operation after suspension/registration
Operating MV Suspended/Revoked Lic
Possession of Class A

Possession of Class B

Possession of Class D

Possession of Class E

Poss to distribute Class A

Poss to distribute Class B

Poss to distribute Class D

Poss to distribute Class E
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Revoked Registration
Shoplifting

Shoplifting by asportation
Speeding in excessive manner
Strangulation/Suffication

Trafficking 36g more less than 100g

Unlicensed operation of MV
Un-insured MV
Un-registered MV

Warrant D/W

Warrant

Warrant of Fugitive from Justice

Warrant of Probation

TOTAL

TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS INVESTIGATED:

Total Accidents

Personal Injury

Property Damage Over $1000
Property Damage Under $1,000
Persons Injured

Pedestrians Injured

MISCELLANEOUS:

Complaints Investigated
Motor Vehicle Citations Issued
Parking tickets issued
Bank/Burglar Alarms

Mental Health/Section 12
Medical Calls

Vandalism

Motor Vehicle Lockouts
Section 12s

Overdoses

PC Male

48
4
21
23
4
1

1542
123
14
31

183

16
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ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS REPORT

Stray dog calls......cccoeeeeeiiiiiinnnnns 5
dogs picked Up.....ccceeeeeiieiiiinnns 1
dogs returned.........ccceeeeeieeennnnnns 1
dog complaints.......cccceeeveeveeennenne, 7
dog MISSING ....coveeeeceeeeeecee e, 2
CaAt MISSING..eveieeiiiee e 2
cat returned.......cccoveeveeeecieenenen. 1
wildlife complaints.......cccceee...... 6
wildlife removal..........ccovveeeeeeeee. 1
Emergency Euthanize................... 1
Livestock Complaints.................... 4
Medical Transport.......ccccceeeueeneee. 1

Misc./informational.................... 4

TOTAL CALLS: 36






