

## Northbridge Police Monthly Stats

### March 2022

# ARREST AND SUMMONS: Adult males 26 Juvenile males 0 Total 39 Adult females 13 Juvenile females 0 OFFENSES:

Assault & Battery	1
Assault & Battery domestic on family	2
Assault & Battery w/ dangerous weapon	1
Assault & Battery on Police officer	1
Breaking & Entering DT Felony	1
Destruction of property under \$1200.00	1
Disorderly person/conduct	3
Disturbing the peace	1
Failure to stop for a police officer	1
Larceny of Bldg	1
Larceny by false pretense	2
Larceny by check under \$1200	1
Leave scene of PD Accident	1

Open container Marijuana in MV	1
Operation after suspension/registration	3
Operating MV Suspended/Revoked Lic	2
Possession of Class A	2
Possession of Class B	2
Possession of Class D	1
Possession of Class E	1
Poss to distribute Class A	2
Poss to distribute Class B	1
Poss to distribute Class D	1
Poss to distribute Class E	1

Revoked Registration Shoplifting Shoplifting by asportation Speeding in excessive manner Strangulation/Suffication Trafficking 36g more less than 10 Unlicensed operation of MV Un-insured MV Un-registered MV Warrant D/W	10g	1 1 3 3 1 1 3 1 1 12
Warrant Warrant of Fugitive from Justice		3 2
Warrant of Probation		1
TOTAL TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS INVESTIGATION	TED.	67
Total Accidents Personal Injury Property Damage Over \$1000 Property Damage Under \$1,000 Persons Injured Pedestrians Injured	48 4 21 23 4 1	

### **MISCELLANEOUS:**

Complaints Investigated	1542
Motor Vehicle Citations Issued	123
Parking tickets issued	14
Bank/Burglar Alarms	31
Mental Health/Section 12	8
Medical Calls	183
Vandalism	3
Motor Vehicle Lockouts	16
Section 12s	8
Overdoses	2
PC Male	2

### ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICERS REPORT

Stray dog calls	5
dogs picked up	1
dogs returned	1
dog complaints	7
dog missing	2
cat missing	2
cat returned	1
wildlife complaints	6
wildlife removal	1
Emergency Euthanize	1
Livestock Complaints	4
Medical Transport	1
Misc /informational	4

**TOTAL CALLS: 36**